lkendo

Fixed Frame
w/Glides
No Arms

Fixed Frame
w/Casters
No Arms

Fixed Frame
w/Glides
With Arms

Fixed Frame
w/Casters
With Arms

Add-ons

.

=

PART #

KETF10FO01
KETF10F70
KETF10F90
KETF10F93

KETF20F01
KETF20F70
KETF20F90
"I ' KETF20F93

KETF30FO1
ﬂ KETF30F70
KETF30F90
J KETF30F93
KETF40FO1
‘Jllllllﬁ
KETF40F70
[ S——1
KETF40F90
! { KETF40F93
PART #
KESP40F90
KESP30F90
ZATVA0P90
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KEAG10F90
KEAG10P90

KENDO.CHAIR.CART

kendo stacking/nesting chair

POLY BACK
DESCRIPTION POLY SEAT
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - No Arms $334
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms $317
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - No Arms $317
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - No Arms $317
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - No Arms $656
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms $620
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - No Arms $620
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - No Arms $620
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - With Arms $413
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms $394
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - With Arms $394
Fixed Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - With Arms $394
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - With Arms $733
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms $699
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - With Arms $699
Fixed Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - With Arms $699

DESCRIPTION UP CHARGE

Left support for tablet (facing chair) $124

Right support for tablet (facing chair) $124

Left writing tablet $272

Right writing tablet $272

Ganging mechanism w/arms $75

(painted metallic silver, black or chrome)

Ganging mechanism for armless $52

(painted metallic silver, black or chrome)

Chair Cart $574

Up-Charge for Custom Colored Arms $18

Up-Charge for Custom Colored Seat and Back $40

Up-Charge for Grey Seat Bottom $25

POLY BACK POLY BACK
UPH. SEAT UPH. SEAT
FABRIC GR. 2 FABRIC GR.
$633 $665
$615 $647
$615 $647
$615 $647
$952 $987
$920 $953
$920 $953
$920 $953
$711 $745
$694 $727
$694 $727
$694 $727
$1,033 $1,067
$999 $1,033
$999 $1,033
$999 $1,033
OTHER INFO:

palmen, AnjiLToN

POLY BACK
UPH. SEAT
3 FABRIC GR. 4

$733
$717
$717
$717

$1,054
$1,022
$1,022
$1,022

$814
$796
$796
$796

$1,133
$1,101
$1,101
$1,101

e Standard chair colors: Black, blue, grey and sand
(other colors available with extended lead time)

* Please see www.palmerhamilton.com for fabric options.

CHAIR DIMENSIONS:

Seat Height: 19.50"
Seat Width: 18.25"

Overall Height: 31.75"

Seat Depth: 17.75"

CART DIMENSIONS:

26.5" Wx27"Dx8"

POLY BACK
UPH. SEAT
FABRIC GR. 5

$801
$784
$784
$784

$1,123
$1,090
$1,090
$1,090

$880
$863
$863
$863

$1,202
$1,169
$1,169
$1,169

H

POLY BACK
UPH. SEAT
FABRIC GR. 6

$869
$851
$851
$851

$1,190
$1,157
$1,157
$1,157

$949
$930
$930
$930

$1,269
$1,236
$1,236
$1,236

Note: 15 chairs stacked on chair cart fits through

standard doorway.
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Prices listed are for one item unless otherwise indicated.
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POLY BACK POLY BACK POLY BACK POLY BACK POLY BACK
POLY BACK UPH. SEAT UPH. SEAT UPH. SEAT UPH. SEAT UPH. SEAT
PART # DESCRIPTION POLY SEAT FABRIC GR. 2 FABRIC GR. 3 FABRIC GR. 4 FABRIC GR. 5 FABRIC GR. 6
Tip-Up Frame KETF50F01 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - No Arms $383 $681 $715 $784 $850 $919
w/Glides - KETF50F70 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms $364 $663 $696 $765 $832 $899
No Arms /* KETF50F90 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - No Arms $364 $663 $696 $765 $832 $899
KETF50F93 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - No Arms $364 $663 $696 $765 $832 $899
Tip-Up Frame, w/Casters KETF60FO01 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - No Arms $703 $1,003 $1,035 $1,102 $1,171 $1,238
No Arms KETFGOF70 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms $670 $969 $1,003 $1,069 $1,138 $1,205
JV M KETF60F90 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - No Arms $670 $969 $1,003 $1,069 $1,138 $1,205
! LA KETF60F93 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - No Arms $670 $969 $1,003 $1,069 $1,138 $1,205
PLI e T3 TN PP
Tip-Up Frame KETF70FO01 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - With Arms $462 $761 $795 $863 $929 $998
w/Glides KETF70F70 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms =~ $442 $742 $776 $843 $912 $978
With Arms KETF70F90 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - With Arms $442 $742 $776 $843 $912 $978
AN . KETF70F93 Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - With Arms $442 $742 $776 $843 $912 $978
Tip-Up Frame KETF80F01 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - With Arms $782 $1,080 $1,115 $1,183 $1,251 $1,317
;V\I/_C:jers KETF80F70 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms.~ $749 $1,047 $1,081 $1,148 $1,217 $1,285
ith Arms
J KETF80F90 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - With Arms $749 $1,047 $1,081 $1,148 $1,217 $1,285
FEL ‘JJH Jid KETF80F93 Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - With Arms $749 $1,047 $1,081 $1,148 $1,217 $1,285
PART # DESCRIPTION UP CHARGE OTHER INFO:
Add-ons KESP40F90 Left support for tablet (facing chair) $124 * Standard chair_colors: ﬁlack, blue, grey ar_\d sand
KESP30F90 Right support for tablet (facing chair) $124 (other colors available with extended lead time)
"’?!' ZATV40P90 Left writing tablet $272
— ZATV30P90 Right writing tablet $272
. \ KEAG10F90 Ganging mechanism w/arms $75
(painted metallic silver, black or chrome) * Please see www.palmerhamilton.com for fabric options.
KEAG10P90 Ganging mechanism for armless $52
(painted metallic silver, black or chrome)
KENDO.CHAIR.CART Chair Cart $707 CHAIR DIMENSIONS: CART DIMENSIONS:
Seat Height: 19.50" 26.5"Wx27"Dx8"H
Up-Charge for Custom Colored Arms $18 Seat Width: 18.25" Note: 15 chairs stacked on chair cart fits through
Up-Charge for Custom Colored Seat and Back $40 Overall Height: 31.75" standard doorway.
Up-Charge for Grey Seat Bottom $25 Seat Depth: 17.75"
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