

Kendo

kendo stacking/nesting chair

	PART #	DESCRIPTION	POLY BACK POLY SEAT	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 2	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 3	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 4	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 5	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 6
Fixed Frame	KETF10F01	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - No Arms	\$334	\$633	\$665	\$733	\$801	\$869
w/Glides No Arms	KETF10F70	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms	\$317	\$615	\$647	\$717	\$784	\$851
	KETF10F90	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - No Arms	\$317	\$615	\$647	\$717	\$784	\$851
	KETF10F93	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - No Arms	\$317	\$615	\$647	\$717	\$784	\$851
Fixed Frame w/Casters No Arms	KETF20F01	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - No Arms	\$656	\$952	\$987	\$1,054	\$1,123	\$1,190
	KETF20F70	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms	\$620	\$920	\$953	\$1,022	\$1,090	\$1,157
	KETF20F90	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - No Arms	\$620	\$920	\$953	\$1,022	\$1,090	\$1,157
	KETF20F93	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - No Arms	\$620	\$920	\$953	\$1,022	\$1,090	\$1,157
Fixed Frame w/Glides With Arms	KETF30F01	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - With Arms	\$413	\$711	\$745	\$814	\$880	\$949
	KETF30F70	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms	\$394	\$694	\$727	\$796	\$863	\$930
	KETF30F90	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - With Arms	\$394	\$694	\$727	\$796	\$863	\$930
	KETF30F93	Fixed Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - With Arms	\$394	\$694	\$727	\$796	\$863	\$930
Fixed Frame w/Casters With Arms	KETF40F01	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - With Arms	\$733	\$1,033	\$1,067	\$1,133	\$1,202	\$1,269
	KETF40F70	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms	\$699	\$999	\$1,033	\$1,101	\$1,169	\$1,236
	KETF40F90	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - With Arms	\$699	\$999	\$1,033	\$1,101	\$1,169	\$1,236
	KETF40F93	Fixed Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - With Arms	\$699	\$999	\$1,033	\$1,101	\$1,169	\$1,236
PART#		DESCRIPTION U	P CHARGE	OTHER INFO:				
Add-ons KESP40F90 KESP30F90 ZATV40P90 ZATV30P90		Left support for tablet (facing chair) Right support for tablet (facing chair)	\$124 \$124	Standard chair colors: Black, blue, grey and sand (other colors available with extended lead time)				
		Left writing tablet	\$272					
		Right writing tablet	\$272					
KEAG10F90		Ganging mechanism w/arms (painted metallic silver, black or chrome)	\$75	Please see www.palmerhamilton.com for fabric options.				
KEAG10P90		Ganging mechanism for armless (painted metallic silver, black or chrome)	\$52					
KENDO.CHAIR.CART		Chair Cart	\$574	CHAIR DIMENSIONS: CART DIMENSIONS:				
		Up-Charge for Custom Colored Arms	\$18 \$40	Seat Height: 19.50" 26.5" W x 27" D x 8" H				t fito through
		Up-Charge for Custom Colored Seat and Back Up-Charge for Grey Seat Bottom	\$40 \$25	Seat Width: 18.25" Note: 15 chairs stacked on chair cart fits through Overall Height: 31.75" standard doorway. Seat Depth: 17.75"				t iits through



Kendo

kendo stacking/nesting chair

	PART #	DESCRIPTION	POLY BACK POLY SEAT	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 2	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 3	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 4	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 5	POLY BACK UPH. SEAT FABRIC GR. 6	
Tip-Up Frame	KETF50F01	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - No Arms	\$383	\$681	\$715	\$784	\$850	\$919	
w/Glides No Arms	KETF50F70	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms	\$364	\$663	\$696	\$765	\$832	\$899	
	KETF50F90	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - No Arms	\$364	\$663	\$696	\$765	\$832	\$899	
	KETF50F93	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - No Arms	\$364	\$663	\$696	\$765	\$832	\$899	
Tip-Up Frame, w/Casters	s KETF60F01	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - No Arms	\$703	\$1,003	\$1,035	\$1,102	\$1,171	\$1,238	
No Arms	KETF60F70	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - No Arms	\$670	\$969	\$1,003	\$1,069	\$1,138	\$1,205	
	KETF60F90	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - No Arms	\$670	\$969	\$1,003	\$1,069	\$1,138	\$1,205	
	KETF60F93	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - No Arms	\$670	\$969	\$1,003	\$1,069	\$1,138	\$1,205	
Tip-Up Frame	KETF70F01	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Chrome Finish - With Arms	\$462	\$761	\$795	\$863	\$929	\$998	
w/Glides With Arms	KETF70F70	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms	\$442	\$742	\$776	\$843	\$912	\$978	
	KETF70F90	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and Black Painted Finish - With Arms	\$442	\$742	\$776	\$843	\$912	\$978	
	KETF70F93	Tip-Up Frame w/ Glides and White Painted Finish - With Arms	\$442	\$742	\$776	\$843	\$912	\$978	
Tip-Up Frame	KETF80F01	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Chrome Finish - With Arms	\$782	\$1,080	\$1,115	\$1,183	\$1,251	\$1,317	
w/Casters	KETF80F70	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Aluminum Painted Finish - With Arms	\$749	\$1,047	\$1,081	\$1,148	\$1,217	\$1,285	
With Arms	KETF80F90	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and Black Painted Finish - With Arms	\$749	\$1,047	\$1,081	\$1,148	\$1,217	\$1,285	
//O///\\	KETF80F93	Tip-Up Frame w/ Casters and White Painted Finish - With Arms	\$749	\$1,047	\$1,081	\$1,148	\$1,217	\$1,285	
PART#		DESCRIPTION UP	CHARGE	OTHER INFO:					
	40F90 30F90	Left support for tablet (facing chair) Right support for tablet (facing chair)	\$124 \$124	Standard chair colors: Black, blue, grey and sand (other colors available with extended lead time)					
SCIENCE CONTRACTOR	40P90	Left writing tablet	\$272						
	30P90 310F90	Right writing tablet Ganging mechanism w/arms	\$272 \$75						
I I I I I KEAC	1101 30	(painted metallic silver, black or chrome)	Ψ/Ο	Please see www.palmerhamilton.com for fabric options.					
KEAG10P90		Ganging mechanism for armless (painted metallic silver, black or chrome)	\$52						
KEND	OO.CHAIR.CART	Chair Cart	\$707	CHAIR DIMENSI	ONS:	CART DIMENSIONS	:		
		Up-Charge for Custom Colored Arms	\$18	Seat Height: 19 Seat Width: 18		26.5" W x 27" D Note: 15 chairs s	x 8" H tacked on chair ca	art fits through	
		Up-Charge for Custom Colored Seat and Back	\$40	Overall Height:	31.75"	standard doorwa		3	
		Up-Charge for Grey Seat Bottom	\$25	Seat Depth: 17	./5"				